## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3213709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY FROM GOGORO, INC. TO GOGORO INC. previously recorded on Reel 029031 Frame 0690. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOK-SUM HORACE LUKE	09/12/2012
YI-TSUNG WU	09/12/2012
CHING CHEN	09/12/2012
YULIN WU	09/12/2012
CHIEN MING HUANG	09/12/2012
TSUNGTING CHAN	09/12/2012
SHEN-CHI CHEN	09/12/2012
FENG KAI YANG	09/12/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOGORO INC.
Street Address:	3806 CENTRAL PLAZA, 18 HARBOUR ROAD
Internal Address:	WANCHAI
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13559064

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-622-4900

Email:TessaB@SeedIP.comCorrespondent Name:JEREMIAH J. BAUNACHAddress Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 170178.423

PATENT

503167094 REEL: 034912 FRAME: 0322

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMIAH J. BAUNACH	
SIGNATURE: /Jeremiah J. Baunach/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/05/2015		
Total Attachments: 7		

source=170178\_423\_COVER\_SHEET\_ANNOTATED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=170178\_423\_COVER\_SHEET\_ANNOTATED\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=170178\_423\_COVER\_SHEET\_ANNOTATED\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=170178\_423\_COVER\_SHEET\_ANNOTATED\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=170178\_423\_COVER\_SHEET\_ANNOTATED\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=170178\_423\_COVER\_SHEET\_ANNOTATED\_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=170178\_423\_COVER\_SHEET\_ANNOTATED\_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

**PATENT REEL: 034912 FRAME: 0323** 

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hok-Sum Horace Luke	09/12/2012
Yi-Tsung Wu	09/12/2012
Ching Chen	09/12/2012
Yulin Wu	09/12/2012
Chien Ming Huang	09/12/2012
TungTing Chan	09/12/2012
Shen-Chi Chen	09/12/2012
Feng Kai Yang	09/12/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gogoro, Inc.
Street Address:	2F., No. 276, Jianguo Road, Xindian Dist.
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	231

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13559064	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: YvetteC@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: Jeremiah J. Baunacha

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 170178.423

PATENT

REEL: 034912 FRAME: 0324

9-25

#### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, We,

Name	Mailing Address
LUKE, Hok-Sum Horace	3763 77th Place Southeast, Mercer Island, Washington 98040, USA
WU, Yi-Tsung	10F., No. 52, Ln. 447, Sec. 1, Wenhua 3 <sup>rd</sup> Road, Linkou District, New Taipei City 244, Taiwan
CHEN, Ching	5F., No. 3, Aly. 35, Ln. 175, Sec. 2, Heping E. Rd., Da'an Dist., Taipei City 10664, Taiwan
WU, Yulin	No. 191, Tailin St., Chiayi City 600, Taiwan
HUANG, Chien Ming	No. 153, Ganxing Rd., Hukou Township, Hsinchu County 303, Taiwan
CHAN, TsungTing	7F, No. 2, Ln 88, Yiyong St., Bade City, Taoyuan County 334, Taiwan
CHEN, Shen-Chi	8F., N. 102, Dahe Rd., Bade City, Taoyuan County 334, Taiwan
YANG, Feng Kai	8F,-2, No. 89-1, Xingshan Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "APPARATUS, METHOD AND ARTICLE FOR RESERVING POWER STORAGE DEVICES AT RESERVING POWER STORAGE DEVICE COLLECTION, CHARGING AND DISTRIBUTION MACHINES," as described and claimed in the specifications for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on 26 July 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/559,064; and a PCT international application was filed on 26 July 2012, and assigned Application No. PCT/US2012/048382; and a Taiwan patent application was filed on 26 July 2012, and assigned Application No. 101127038; and

WHEREAS, said applications claim priority to U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/511,900, filed July 26, 2011; and U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/647,936, filed May 16, 2012; and U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/534,753, filed September 14, 2011; and U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/534,761, filed September 14, 2011; and U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/534,772, filed September 14, 2011; and U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/511,887, filed July 26, 2011; and U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/647,941, filed May 16, 2012; and U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/511,880, filed July 26, 2011; and U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/557,170, filed November 8, 2011; and U.S.

Page 1 of 6

provisional patent application Serial No. 61/581,566, filed December 29, 2011; and U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/601,404, filed February 21, 2012; and U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/601,949, filed February 22, 2012; and U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 61/601,953, filed February 22, 2012; and

DEC 3 1 2014 SC DEC 9 3 2014 WHEREAS, Gogoro, Inc., (bereinather referred to as ASSIGNRE), a corporation TW

organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands, having a place of business at 2r., 190, 270, blanguo Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 231, Taiwan (R.O.C.), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States provisional applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is considered effective as from 25 July 2012.

10EC 3 1 2014

SEN 12, 2012	
Date	HoVSum Horace Luke
instrument of his/her own free will, as a	factory evidence that Hok-Sum Horace Luke signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	2F., No.276, Jianguo Rd., Xindian Dist.,
Date	Signed at New Taipei City 231. Taiwan
Date (Type or Print)	
	Se James
BECKY NINE	Ni k
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
12. 500. 2012	具宜島
Date	Yi-Tsung Wu
I certify that I know or have instrument of his/her own free will, as a instrument.  Date SEP 1 2 2012  (Type or Print)	satisfactory evidence that Yi-Tsung Wu signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the 2F., No.276, Jiangno Rd., Xiadian Dist., Signed at New Taipei City 231. Taiwan
BECKY NINE	Alexander
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

12. Lep. 2012	· 全人
Date	Ching Chen
	ory evidence that Ching Chen signed this instrument act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the 2F., No.276, Jianguo Rd., Xindian Dist., Signed at New Taipei City 231. Taiwan
(1ype or Frim)	
BECKY NINE	(1) P. C.
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
12. Sop. 2013	来雨森.
Date	Yulin WU
	ctory evidence that Yulin Wu signed this instrument act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the 2F., No.276, Itanguo Rd., Xindian Dist., Signed at New Tsipsi City 231. Tsiwan
(Type or Frint)	June 1
BECKY NINE	AAQ
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

Sep 12. 1804-2012	<b>老</b> 是 格
Date	Chien Ming Huang
instrument of his/her own free will, as a vinstrument.  Date	isfactory evidence that Chien Ming Huang signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the 2F., No.276, Jianguo Rd., Xindian Dist., Signed at New Taipei City 231, Taiwan
BECKY NINE (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
17 Sept. 2012 Date	差率定
Date	TsungTing Chan
instrument of his/her own free will, as a instrument.	atisfactory evidence that TsungTing Chan signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the 2F., No.276, Jianguo Rd., Xindian Dist., Signed at New Taipei City 231. Taiwan
Date SEP 1 2 2012 (Type or Print)	208000 00
BECKY NINE  (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

12. S&77. > 12. Date	The Table 18 Shen-Chi Chen
	tisfactory evidence that Shen-Chi Chen signed this duntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the 2F., No.2/6, Jianguo Rd., Xindian Dist., Signed at New Taipei City 231. Taiwan
BECKY NINE (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
J. SGPT. 2012	易型性
Date  Feng Kai Yang  I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Feng Kai Yang signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the	
instrument.	2F., No.276, Jianguo Rd., Xindian Dist.,
Date SEP 1 2 2012 (Type or Print)	Signed at New Taipei City 231. Taiwan
BECKY NINE	46
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
170178.423PC / 2268849_1.DOC	
Page 6 of 6	

PATENT REEL: 034912 FRAME: 0330

**RECORDED: 02/05/2015**